AIM.  On the assumption that, inter alia, the Resolutions are passed and become unconditional, it is
expected that Admission will become effective and that dealings in the New Shares will commence on 6
January 2016. Following Admission of the New Shares the Company will have 88,303,132 Common
Shares in issue. This figure may be used by Shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by
which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in,
the share capital of the Company.

Director participation

Paul Parmar, Sam Zaharis, John Johnston and Sir Rodney Aldridge have each agreed to participate in, as
the case may be, the Subscription or the Placing for an aggregate amount of £3.7 million. The table below
sets out the interests of the Directors and their families, as at 10 December 2015 (being the last
practicable date prior to the publication of this announcement) and following Admission, assuming issue
of all of the New Shares.

   Current holding   Following Admission

 Number of

Common

Shares

%

Number of New

Shares

subscribed

pursuant to the

Placing or

Subscription

Number of

Common

Shares

%

Paul Parmar and family 40,234,083 57.85 1,658,750 41,892,833 47.44

John Johnston 29,630 0.04 25,000 54,630 0.06

Sotirios Zaharis - - 310,625 310,625 0.35

Ravi Chivukula - - - - -

Sir Rodney Aldridge 740,741 1.07 312,500 1,053,241 1.19

David Clark 14,815 0.02 - 14,815 0.02

Mark Feuer - - - - -

Settlement and dealings

The Placing Shares, and the DIs to be issued in respect of the Placing Shares, are subject to the
conditions listed under Rule 903(b)(3), or Category 3, of Regulation S. Under Category 3, Offering
Restrictions (as defined in Regulation S) must be implemented in connection with the Placing and
additional restrictions are imposed on re-sales of the Placing Shares and the DIs to be issued in respect
of the Placing Shares. Further details of these restrictions are set out above under the heading “United
States securities disclosures regarding transfers of Common Shares”.  All Placing Shares, and the DIs